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Artisan Technology Group is your source for quality
new and certified-used/pre-owned equipment

SERVICE CENTER REPAIRS WE BUY USED EQUIPMENT
Experienced engineers and technicians on staff Sell your excess, underutilized, and idle used equipment
at our full-service, in-house repair center We also offer credit for buy-backs and trade-ins

www.artisantg.com/WeBuyEquipment ”

lnstra%é«/”‘ REMOTE INSPECTION LOOKING FOR MORE INFORMATION?
Remotely inspect equipment before purchasing with Visit us on the web at www.artisantg.com 7~ for more
our interactive website at www.instraview.com ~ information on price quotations, drivers, technical

specifications, manuals, and documentation

Contact us: (888) 88-SOURCE | sales@artisantg.com | www.artisantg.com
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ADTICAT ™F
Tunable Laser Sources
HP 8167A/8168B/C

- Single-mode operation at each wavelength

« Accurate and fast tuning

HP 8168B

HP 8167A and HP §168B/C Tunable Laser Sources

Tunable Jaser sources are basic tools for characterizing and testing
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Ordering information

= Independent control of power and wavelength

One connector option (Option 021, 022, or 023) must
be ordered with each tunable laser source.

Options 003 and 022 are retrofittable;

contact your HP sexvice location for more

details.

HP 8167A Tunable Laser Source
HP 81688 Tunable Laser Source
HP 8168C Tunable Laser Source

Available Options (HP 8167A and 8168E/C)
Opt 021 Straight Contact Output Connector
Opt 022 Angled Contact Output Conmector
Opt 023 Diamond HMS-10/HP/HRL Output
Connector (angled, non-contact connector;

one HP 81000AI included)

Opt 003 Built-In Variable Attenuator

Opt 007 Polarization Maintaining Fiber (cannot be

combined with Opt 023 or Opt 003)

HP 81600 Series 200 EDFA Test System

] sales

ment Catalog and the data sheet. Please refer to Lightwave Test and Measurement Catalog.
Specifications
HP 8167A HP 8167A HP 8168B/C HP 8168B/C
Option 003 Option 003
Wavelength range 1280 nm to 1330 nm 1500 nm to 1565 nm (HP 8168B)
1470 nm to 1580 nm (HP 8168C)
Absoiute wavelength accuracy <+0.1nm
Relative wavelength accuracy +0.035 nm (typical: £0.02 nm)
Wavelength resolution 0.001 nm, 170 MHz 0.001 nm, 125 MHz
at 1300 nm at 1550 nm
Wavelength stability )
(typical over 1 h at constant temp.) <£100 MHz
Wavelength repeatability +0.035 nm (typical: £0.02 nm)
Linewidth (typical) 100 kHz
broadened (effective, typ.) 50 to 500 MHz
Sidemode suppression ratio >40dB >40 dB >50dB
(1520 nm to 1570 nm)

Tuning speed (typical, fora . .
1 nm/10 nm/100 nm step) 200 ms (250 ms with Option 003)/300 ms/2s
Maximum output power —4.dBm —5.5dBm —3dBm (HP 8168B) ~4.5dBm (HP 81688)

+2.5 dBm (HP 8168C) +1.0dBm (HP 8168C)

(1520 to 1570 nm) (1520 to 1570 nm)
Minimum outpui power —10 dBm —50 dBm —10dBm —50 dBm
OF the 11OST CLTCRT PIICE and proquct information. contact your local Hewlett-Packard
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